el

2009 023998 W iia 15 w9 3k

e e Ay
e Ton L L R N
eI
TR VIR B Tala

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

For value previously received, JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. hereby assigns, to Chase Home Finance LLC,
at 3415 Vision Drive, Columbus, OH 43219, the mortgage executed by Chloe A. Laws to JPMorgan Chase Bank,
N.A. on July 22, 2005, in the amount of $123,068.00, which said mortgage was recorded in the Recorder's Office in
Lake County, Indiana, on July 28, 2005, as Instrument No. 2005-062836. Said mortgage secures the indebtedness
owed on a promissory note previously negotiated or otherwise transferred to Chase Home Finance LLC.

WITNESS, my hand and seal this _ \ day of _AA gy, 2009.

JPMorgan ank, N.W

By:
Beth Cottrell
Printed:
. Assistant Secretary

Title:

STATE OF )

orio . )SS:

COUNTY OF Franklin )

Before me, a Notarﬁ ubhc in and for said County and Statey thi) (@~ { vday 61 ~A A , 2009,
personally appeared eth Cottrell for and ep behalf of JPMorgan Chase Bank, N A. and
acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument for the use purposes therein set forth as the free act
and deed of said corporation. TQQ

: (ORCT Notarth VL/M
. i W
My Commission Expires: AR
’ (Printed) .
Residing in Franklin County
Chloe Laws - File No. 025131F0!
This instrument prepared by: SUSAN M. WOOLLEY o
Feiwell & Hannoy, P.C. ;oo -
251 N. Illinois Street, Suite 1700 ‘ f D)
Indianapolis, IN 46204-1944 [ e
DahH Y o
L
{—

Laws - File No. 025131 F0t



